Fort Wayne Metals Research Products, LLC

PHN 260.747.4154 FAX 260.747.0398 9609 Ardmore Avenue Fort Wayne, IN 46809

fwmetals.com



F-LE-35

Proposition 65

Issued: October 9, 2023

California's Safe Drinking Water & Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986, commonly known as Proposition 65 (Prop 65), is designed to protect the public from toxic chemicals in drinking water, the environment, and in finished consumer products.

Fort Wayne Metals (FWM) has conducted a third-party audit and it has been determined that some of the raw materials provided by FWM contain chemicals listed in Proposition 65 (Prop 65). FWM produces raw materials in the form of rod, bar, coil, wire, strand or cables to the specification of its customers. Whether or not a Prop 65 warning is necessary for the finished product is based on what the product is and how it is used. It is ultimately the responsibility of the manufacturer, distributor, supplier, producer, packager, or importer of the finished consumer product to determine whether or not a clear and reasonable warning is required.

The most current Prop 65 chemicals can be found at <u>https://oehha.ca.gov/proposition-65</u>

This statement substitutes all previous versions issued.

Fort Wayne Metals Research Products LLC Product Stewardship Team

The information contained herein is for reference only and, to FWM's knowledge, accurate as of the date of publication. As a customer manufacturer, we require our customers specify their preferred products. As such, it is the customer's responsibility to inspect and test our products in order satisfy as to the suitability of the products for the customer's particular purpose and suitability to the actual circumstances the product is exposed to. Likewise, you (the customer) is also responsible for the appropriate, safe, and legal use, processing and handling of our products in your facilities and your final product(s). This statement shall not be considered a warranty of any kind as FWM's sole warranty for its product(s) is set forth on the Purchase Order Acknowledgement's Terms & Conditions of Sale or as otherwise agreed to, in writing, by the parties.